TÜV SÜD Auto Partner GmbH
Wiesenring 2
04159 Leipzig
Inspection location
Hartmann Fleet Professionals GmbH
Leerenstraße 25
29683 Bad Fallingbostel
Expertise

readiness to drive Roadworthy
Manufacturer key number/
type code number
0603 / CVF 00011
Emission standard 2017/1151;WLTP;reine Elektrofz fine dust sticker
Permitted total weight 3,000 kg Empty weight
Tyres
Mounted tyres
# Tyre size Type of tyre Manufacturer Tread depth
1) 235/55 R19 105T Summer tyres on Light alloy Continental 5mm / 5mm
2) 255/50 R19 107T Summer tyres on Light alloy Continental 6mm / 6mm
Additional tyres
# Tyre size Type of tyre Manufacturer Tread depth
1) 255/55 R18 103T Winter tyres on Light alloy Continental 7mm / 7mm
2) 255/50 R18 105T Winter tyres on Light alloy Continental 8mm / 8mm
Legend: Tread depth information for the left tire is listed first, for the right tire it is listed second on the axle in the direction of travel.
8 Jul 2026 Page 2 / 14VIN: WV2ZZZEB8TH000282 - Protocol number: 46374779
TÜV SÜD Auto Partner GmbH
Wiesenring 2
04159 Leipzig
Inspection location
Hartmann Fleet Professionals GmbH
Leerenstraße 25
29683 Bad Fallingbostel
Equipment
8 Jul 2026 Page 3 / 14VIN: WV2ZZZEB8TH000282 - Protocol number: 46374779
TÜV SÜD Auto Partner GmbH
Wiesenring 2
04159 Leipzig
Inspection location
Hartmann Fleet Professionals GmbH
Leerenstraße 25
29683 Bad Fallingbostel
Standard equipment
 Distraction and fatigue detection
 Airbag for driver and front passenger (with passenger airbag
deactivation)
 Ambient lighting, 10 colors
 Evasive steering assist and turn assist
 Electrically adjustable, folding and heated exterior mirrors, with
passenger-side mirror lowering function.
 Exterior mirror housings in high-gloss black and door handles in body
color
 Onboard literature in German
 third brake light
 DC/DC converter 3.0 KW
 Anti-theft alarm system with interior monitoring, backup horn and
tow-away protection
 Three-point automatic seat belts at the front with belt and end fitting
tensioners and height adjustment
 Single-tone signal horn
 Chassis: Rear damping
 Windows: Rear windows made of tinted heat-insulating glass
 Window: Fixed side window in the passenger compartment, front
right
 Floor mats: Textile floor mats in the driver's cab
 Total weight: Permissible total weight 3,000 kg
 Tailgate with window cutout
 Rear window wiper/washer system with intermittent function
 Child seat attachment (front passenger seat with ISOFIX, seat in
passenger compartment with ISOFIX and top tether (except middle
seat of the 2nd row))
 Paint finish: Metallic - Monosilver
 LED luggage compartment lighting
 LED headlights
 Left-hand drive
 Multifunctional camera